

Brentwood Baptist Christian Academy

588 Dara James Des Plaines, IL 60016 (847) 298-3399



June 6 through August 12

Available for K3 to those going into 7th grade (Wee Care operates as normal) Financial Information

Costs:

Rates per session (Any hours between 7:00 am and 6:00 pm). Payments are due before each session

Number of Children	Session 1 June 6-24	Session 2 June 27-July 15 *July 4 Closed	Session 3 July 18-August 5	Extended camp August 8-12
First Child	\$525	\$495	\$525	\$180 /week
Second Child	\$500	\$470	\$500	\$155 /week
Additional Children	\$475	\$445	\$475	\$ 130 /week

Fees:

Registration	\$50- Non -refundable	
Field Trips: (1st through 6th grade)	\$100	
Field Trips: (K3 through K5)	\$90	
Lunch (per session)	\$45	
Late Payment:	\$10	
NSF: (Non-Sufficient Funds)	\$25	
Late Pick Up: (all ages after 6:00 p.m.)	\$10 per child for every 15 minutes or fraction thereof	

Notes:

- Fees include afternoon Snack.
- Hot lunch can be purchased per sessions: \$45 /per session
- All payments are to be made on/or before the start of each sessions
- Field Trips are not available to those who are not enrolled in Bulldog Summer Camp.
- Field Trips are subject to change due to weather or lack of chaperones.
- There are no rates for occasional students.
- Sessions cannot be adjusted for any reason
- The Academy closes at 6:00 p.m. There is a late pick-up fee of \$10.00 per child for every 15 minutes or fraction thereof the child remains in the building past 6:00 p.m. An additional \$5.00 fee will be added if the payment must be charged to the student's account.
- Incentives: Refer a new camper and receive 1 week extended camp (August 8-12)

Standards of Conduct:

Standards of good conduct will be maintained. Students who are disorderly, disobedient, use bad language, or engage in other offensive conduct will not be allowed to continue in the program.

Proper Dress:

- Campers will wear nice (not ragged) casual clothes:
 - Loose fitting pants or shorts (girls may also wear dresses or skirts with shorts underneath)
 - Shorts must be knee length (no spandex or bicycle shorts)
 - T-shirts (must cover stomach/back even when hands are raised above head and must not be tight/low cut)
 - Pants/shorts may not have writing over the child's bottom
 - No offensive printing on any clothing
- All campers must wear gym shoes and socks at school every day. NO SANDALS or FLIP FLOPS!
 - This promotes safety on walks and during physical activities.
- Girls must wear one-piece swimsuits for all water activities

Medications:

If children are to take any medications during the day, the bottle must be plainly labeled with their name. It must be accompanied by a signed note from a parent/guardian giving specific instruction (time, amount, etc.).

